Incoming Wire Instructions Within Canada

The transfer details must be completed exactly as follows:

Funds:

CORRESPONDENT BANK*

BENEFICIARY BANK
SWIFT field 57 or
FEDWIRE TAG 4100

BENEFICIARY CUSTOMER
SWIFT field 59 or
FEDWIRE TAG 4200

PAYMENT DETAILS*

SWIFT field 70 or
FEDWIRE TAG 6000

* Payment Details is also known

as Remittance Information.

Branch Transit Numbers:

US Dollar (USD)

SWIFT BIC: BKTRUS33

ABA: 021001033

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas
60 Wall Street

New York, New York USA

10004

Central 1 Credit Union

SWIFT BIC: CUCXCATTVAN

Deutsche Bank Account No. 04459732

Central 1 Credit Union 1441 Creekside Drive
Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6J 4S7

Route/Institution # | Branch Transit#| 12 digit ACU Account #:
0879 Choose

4#s 5#s 12#s

must equal 21 numbers in total

Payee Name:

Payee Address:

Access Credit Union
Branch Address:

#91207 -
#90357 -
#61127 -
#31567 -
#00067 -

Altona
Carman
Dominion City
Emerson
Gretna

#80077

#40097 -
#60657 -
#30577 -

- Grunthal #20107 - Morden #31237 - Sanford
Lowe Farm #90977 - Morris #60707 - Sprague
Manitou #15687 - Oak Bluff #80747 - Vita
Miami #80127 - Plum Coulee #10207 - Winkler
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