

Incoming Wire Instructions Within Canada

The transfer details must be completed exactly as follows:

Funds:	US Dollar (USD)		
CORRESPONDENT BANK*	SWIFT BIC: BKTRUS33 ABA: 021001033 Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas 60 Wall Street New York, New York USA 10004		
BENEFICIARY BANK SWIFT field 57 or FEDWIRE TAG 4100	Central 1 Credit Union SWIFT BIC: CUCXCATTVAN Deutsche Bank Account No. 04459732 Central 1 Credit Union 1441 Creekside Drive Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6J 4S7		
BENEFICIARY CUSTOMER SWIFT field 59 or FEDWIRE TAG 4200	Route/Institution # Branch Transit # 12 digit ACU Account #: 0 8 7 9 4#s 5#s 12#s must equal 21 numbers in total		
	Payee Name:		
	Payee Address:		
PAYMENT DETAILS* SWIFT field 70 or FEDWIRE TAG 6000	Access Credit Union Branch Address:		
* Payment Details is also known as Remittance Information.			

Branch Transit Numbers:			
#91207 - Altona #90357 - Carman #61127 - Dominion City #31567 - Emerson	#80077 - Grunthal #40097 - Lowe Farm #60657 - Manitou #30577 - Miami	#20107 - Morden #90977 - Morris #15687 - Oak Bluff #80127 - Plum Coulee	#31237 - Sanford #60707 - Sprague #80747 - Vita #10207 - Winkler
#00067 - Gretna			